

# Corporate Sponsorship 2024-2025



# Corporate Sponsorship 2024-2025

# **Our Vision**

Transforming the transportation industry through the advancement of women

# **Networking**

An important aspect of being a corporate sponsor of WTS is inclusion in our powerful network of transportation professionals, businesses, and agencies

# **Professional Development**

WTS thrives on its singular ability to help established and upcoming professionals through a multitude of programs designed to develop their skills and decision-making abilities.

# Making a difference

<u>Transportation YOU</u> is a hands-on, interactive, mentoring program that offers young girls an introduction to transportation.

<u>Scholarships</u> are awarded to women who are pursuing careers in transportation.

Mentorship

# **Our Public Partners**



























# **Sponsorship Application**

### **STAY ENGAGED**

Our Sponsorship Program offers various levels of sponsorship to your company. Sponsorship revenue for all levels will improve the quality of WTS programs; raise funds for local college scholarships, Transportation YOU, programming and mentoring; include invitations to members only events, such as the ODOT event and Leadership Breakfast in September; and include member rates at events.

Sponsorship & Membership cycle will run annually from July 1 – June 30

# <u> Platinum - \$2000</u>

- 3 Northeast Ohio WTS Memberships
- DDD Event Sponsorship
- Golf Outing Hole Sponsorship
- Golf Outing Four Tickets
- 30% of Sponsorship Supports the Scholarship Fund and Transportation YOU

## Gold - \$1250

- 2 Northeast Ohio WTS Memberships
- DDD Event Sponsorship
- Golf Outing Hole Sponsorship
- Golf Outing Two Tickets
- 30% of Sponsorship Supports the Scholarship Fund and Transportation YOU

# **Silver - \$1000**

- 1 Northeast Ohio WTS Memberships
- DDD Event Sponsorship
- Golf Outing Hole Sponsorship
- Golf Outing One Ticket
- 30% of Sponsorship Supports the Scholarship Fund and Transportation YOU

# Online registration Now Open!

Payment can be made with a check, or you can request an invoice to pay via credit card.

Please Make Checks Payable to 'WTS Northeast Ohio' and mail to:

Michael Baker International Attn: Derek Johnson 1111 Superior Avenue, Suite 2300 Cleveland, OH 44114

If you have any questions, please contact Amilyn 216-776-6634 or acedergreen@mbakerintl.com